Township and Range as:  

The North Half (N ½) of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼), in Section 25, 
Township 13 South, Range 7 West; and 

WHEREAS, the Property, which is unimproved and currently unused by UAM, was 
appraised in January 2024 as having a value of Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand 
and No/100 Dollars ($227,000.00) (the Property’s “Appraised Value”); and 

WHEREAS, Silvilands, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (the “Buyer”) has offered to 
purchase the Property for its Appraised Value on terms and conditions set forth in an 
Offer and Acceptance Agreement, subject to approval by resolution of the Board of